 IL800-Series Isolators
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
                      REV. K
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344       (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com        www.YouTube.com/NveCorporation        iso-apps@nve.com
DC-Correct High Speed Digital Isolators
Functional Diagrams
IL810

19
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344       (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com        www.YouTube.com/NveCorporation        iso-apps@nve.com
Ordering Information
Available
Parts
Xmit
Ch.
Rcv.
Ch. Package
IL810T-1E 1 0 MSOP-8
IL810T-3E 1 0 SOIC-8
IL811T-1E 2 0 MSOP-8
IL811T-3E 2 0 SOIC-8
IL814T-1E 2 1 QSOP-16
IL814T-3E 2 1 0.15" SOIC-16
IL814TE 2 1 True 8 0.3" SOIC-16
IL815T-1E  4 0 QSOP-16
IL815T-3E  4 0 0.15" SOIC-16
IL815TE  4 0 True 8 0.3" SOIC-16
IL816T-1E 2 2 QSOP-16
IL816T-3E 2 2 0.15" SOIC-16
IL816TE 2 2 True 8 0.3" SOIC-16
IL817T-3E 3 1 0.15" SOIC-16
IL817TE 3 1 True 8 0.3" SOIC-16
IL821T-3E 1 1 SOIC-8
IL821TE 1 1 True 8 0.3" SOIC-16
IL 8 16 T - 3 E TR13
Bulk Packaging
	Blank 	= 	Tube
	 TR7 	= 	7'' Tape and Reel
	TR13 	= 	13'' Tape and Reel
Package
	 E 	= 	RoHS Compliant
Package Type
	 -1 	= 	8-pin MSOP or 16-pin QSOP
	 -3 	= 	0.15'' 8-pin or 16-pin SOIC
Blank		 = 	True8™ 0.3'' 16-pin SOIC
Temperature Range
	 T 	= 	-40ºC to 125ºC
Channels
	 10 	= 	1 Transmit Channel
	 11 	= 	2 Transmit Channels
	 21 	 =	 1 Transmit Channel�
			 1 Receive Channel�
	 14 	= 	2 Transmit Channels;�
			 1 Receive Channel
	 15 	= 	4 Transmit Channels
	 16 	= 	2 Transmit Channels;�
			 2 Receive Channels
	 17 	= 	3 Transmit Channels;�
			 1 Receive Channels
Base Part Number
	 8 	= 	110 Mbps, DC-Correct
Product Family
	 IL 	= 	Isolators
 IL800-Series Isolators
20
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344       (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com        www.YouTube.com/NveCorporation        iso-apps@nve.com
IBS-DS-001-IL800-K
April 2020
Changes:
• Eliminated IL815 “SYNC” and “OE” functions on lot numbers >201900.
• Updated EMC standards.
• Revised thermal characteristics (p. 11).
IBS-DS-001-IL800-J
March 2018
Changes:
• VDE V 0884-10 (VDE V 0884-11 pending).
• MSOP added to UL 1577.
• Updated IL810, IL811, and IL815 input quiescent supply current values.
SB-DS-001-IL800-I